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State Corporation Commission
of KansasLAW OFFICES 

J AMES M. CAPLINGER, CHARTERED 
823 S.W. 10T11 AVE. 

JAMES M. CAPLINGER (1929 - 2015) 
J.AlvIES M. CAPLINGER,JR. 
COLLEEN R.JAMISON 

October 12, 2015 

Amy Gilbert, Secretary 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead RD. 
Topeka, KS 66604 

TOPEKA, KS 66612-1618 

RE: Docket No. 16-GIMT-067-GIT 
KUSF Annual Update 

Dear Ms. Gilbert: 

(785) 232-0495 
F.A,'C (785) 232-0724 

jrcaplinger@caplinger.net 
colleen@caplinger. net 

On behalf of S&A Telephone Company, Inc., attached please find for filing in Docket No. 16-
GIMT-067-GIT the KUSF Annual Update Attachment A with supporting documentation. 

Some information in this filing is marked as confidential. The company believes that the 
information is of such competitive sensitivity that its disclosure to any person other than the 
company, the Commission, and Staff is prohibited by K.S.A. 66-1220a. As always, if you have 
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me . 

.. 

Colleen R. J 

cc: 



To be completed by: 
All RLECs, Centurylink, and SWBT 

Company Name: 

Kansas Universal Service Fund 
Annual Update 

Lines as of 9/30/2015 

Company Information 

S&A Telephone Company, Inc. 

Attachment A 

KUSF Carrier Identification Code: KSOOOO Submission Date: 12-0ct-15 

Street: 413 Main Street City/State/Zip: Allen, KS 66833 

Contact Name: Janet Bathurst Contact Phone#: 620-528-3223 

E-Mail Address: ibathurst@satelephone.com For Quarter-Ended 9/30/2015 

Company Officerffitle: General Manager & Vice President Signature: 
~--~-~----~-
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To be completed by: 
All RLECs, Centurylink. and SWBT 

Line Description 
KUSF Eligible Liocs as of9/30/20 !4 

Total Residential Lines 

2 Total Business Lines 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Less: 

Key Lines 

Lines terminating in PBX. Centrex. or Hunt Group 

Primary Line [nterface Arrangments 

Company Official Lines 

Concession Lines 

One-Way. Alarm. Internet Lines. etc. 

Non-Company Owned Payphone Lines I Non-Jurisdictional Lines 

Other (Please Describe) 
Total Ineligible Lines: (lines 3-10) 

12 Total KUSF Eligible Lines (lines I + 2 - J J) 

Total lines companv mav collect its assessment from: 

Total Eligible Lines as of Sept. 30. 2015 (Col. B. ln 12) 

Plus: 
2 Key Lines (Col. B. ln. 3) 

3 Lines Terminating in a PBX. Centrex. or Hunt Group (Col. B. ln. -I) 

4 Primary Intemce Arrangements (Note I) 

5 Concession Lines (Col. B. ln. 7) 

6 Non-Company Payphone Lines I Non-Jurisdictional Lines (Col. B. Ln. 9) 

7 Other Lines (please explain) 

S Total lie~ compaoy m.ay collect its assessmeot from: (lines J-7) 

Rev. Sii i r.?O 15 

KUSF 
Annual Update 

Lines as of 9/301201 S 

Access Line Summary 
(See Ace<."SS Line Definitions on pages 3-4) 

(A) 

521 

114 

8 

41 

5 

54 

581 

566 

8 

574 

Linc Description 
KUSF Eligible Lines as of9/30/20!5 

Total Residential Lines 

2 Toul Business Lines 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

less: 

Key Lines 

Lines terminating in PBX. Centrex. or Hunt Group 
Primary Line Interface Arrangrnents (I) 

Company Official Lines 

Concession Lines 

One-Way. Alarm. Internet Lines. etc. 
Non-Company Owned Payphone Lines I Non-Jurisdictional Lines 

Other (Please Describe) 

Total Ineligible Lines: (lines 3-10) 

12 Total KUSF Eligible Liocs (lines I + 2 - I/) 

Attachment A 

(Bl 

497 

85 

8 

8 

16 

566 

Page2 


