20151012140710 Filed Date: 10/12/2015 State Corporation Commission of Kansas

## LAW OFFICES JAMES M. CAPLINGER, CHARTERED 823 S.W. 10<sup>Th</sup> Ave. Topeka, KS 66612-1618

JAMES M. CAPLINGER (1929 – 2015) JAMES M. CAPLINGER, JR. COLLEEN R. JAMISON

(785) 232-0495 FAX (785) 232-0724 <u>ircaplinger@caplinger.net</u> <u>colleen@caplinger.net</u>

October 12, 2015

Amy Gilbert, Secretary Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead RD. Topeka, KS 66604

RE:

Docket No. 16-GIMT-067-GIT

**KUSF** Annual Update

Dear Ms. Gilbert:

On behalf of S&A Telephone Company, Inc., attached please find for filing in Docket No. 16-GIMT-067-GIT the KUSF Annual Update Attachment A with supporting documentation.

Some information in this filing is marked as confidential. The company believes that the information is of such competitive sensitivity that its disclosure to any person other than the company, the Commission, and Staff is prohibited by K.S.A. 66-1220a. As always, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cordially yours,

Colleen R. Jamison

cc: Janet Bathurst

## Kansas Universal Service Fund Annual Update Lines as of 9/30/2015

Company Information	Con	nv	mp	Informatio	n
---------------------	-----	----	----	------------	---

Company Name:	S&A Telephone Company, Inc.		
KUSF Carrier Identification Code:	KS0000	Submission Date:	12-Oct-15
Street:	413 Main Street	City/State/Zip:	Allen, KS 66833
Contact Name:	Janet Bathurst	Contact Phone #:	620-528-3223
E-Mail Address:	jbathurst@satelephone.com	For Quarter-Ended	9/30/2015
Company Officer/Title:	General Manager & Vice President	Signature:	SMIT MBATHUMIT

## KUSF Annual Update Lines as of 9/30/2015

## Access Line Summary

(See Access Line Definitions on pages 3-4)

Line	Description	(A)	Line	Description	<b>(B)</b>
	KUSF Eligible Lines as of 9/30/2014			KUSF Eligible Lines as of 9/30/2015	
1	Total Residential Lines	521	1 7	otal Residential Lines	497
2	Total Business Lines	114	2 1	otal Business Lines	85
	Less:		L	ess:	
3	Key Lines		3	Key Lines	
4	Lines terminating in PBX, Centrex, or Hunt Group	8	4	Lines terminating in PBX, Centrex, or Hunt Group	8
5	Primary Line Interface Arrangments		5	Primary Line Interface Arrangments (1)	
6	Company Official Lines	41	6	Company Official Lines	8
7	Concession Lines	<u>41</u> 5	7	Concession Lines	-
8	One-Way, Alarm, Internet Lines, etc.		8	One-Way, Alarm, Internet Lines, etc.	8
9	Non-Company Owned Payphone Lines / Non-Jurisdictional Lines		9	Non-Company Owned Payphone Lines / Non-Jurisdictional Lines	
10	Other (Please Describe)		10	Other (Please Describe)	
11	Total Ineligible Lines: (Lines 3-10)	54	11	Total Incligible Lines: (Lines 3-10)	16
12	Total KUSF Eligible Lines (Lines 1 + 2 - 11)	581	12	Total KUSF Eligible Lines (Lines 1 + 2 - 11)	566
Total	lines company may collect its assessment from:				
1	Total Eligible Lines as of Sept. 30, 2015 (Col. B. Ln 12)	566			
	Plus:				
2	Key Lines (Col. B. Ln. 3)	-			
3	Lines Terminating in a PBX, Centrex, or Hunt Group (Col. B, Ln. 4)	8			
4	Primary Interface Arrangements (Note 1)	-			
5	Concession Lines (Col. B. Ln. 7)				
6	Non-Company Payphone Lines / Non-Jurisdictional Lines (Col. B, Ln. 9)	-			
7	Other Lines (please explain)				
8	Total lines company may collect its assessment from: (Lines 1-7)	574			